

गुरुवार, दि. ३० मे, २०१३

साजरी

२०१३ ला सकाळी ९.३० वाजता धम्मचारी मणिधम्म यांचे सुध्दा प्रवचन झाले. सामुहिकपणे पूजा, ध्यान साधना व प्रवचने यांचे माध्यमातून बुध्द, धम्म व संघाच्या प्रतिपत्ते शरणगमन मजबूत करण्याचे हेतूने शहरातील विविध भागातून उपासक व उपासिका कार्यक्रमास मोठ्या संख्येने हजर होते.

कार्यक्रमाच्या यशस्वीतेसाठी नागार्जून प्रशिक्षण संस्थेचे प्रशिक्षणार्थी, त्रिरत्न बौध्द महासंघ नागलोक केंद्राचे धम्ममित्र व धम्मचारी यांनी अथक परिश्रम घेतले. त्रिरत्नाचे प्रति आपले शरणगमन मजबूत करण्याचे हेतूने इतर धार्मिक उपक्रमांचे आयोजन करण्यात आले असून अर्धिक माहितीसाठी दूरध्वनी क्रमांक ९०४९२७७४२४ वर संपर्क साधण्याचे आवाहन करण्यात आले.

प्रस्तांना रीक्षा

क्याच्या जमिनीचा मोबदला लाला नाही.

या शेतकऱ्यांनी चार वर्षांच्या गलावधीत शेतजमिनीमध्ये पीक तलेले नाही. त्यामुळे या शेतकऱ्यांना राजासह मोबदला देण्याची मागणीही वेदनातून करण्यात आली आहे.

यातील बिसन तुकाराम भैसारे शेतकरी पुर्णतः भूमिहीन झाला हे. त्याच्या ८२ आर.जमिनीपैकी ४ आर जागा काळ्यात गेली असन

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2013

PART I
Re. in Lacs(Except No. of shares & EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated Year Ended
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2013 Unaudited	31.12.2012 Unaudited	31.03.2012 Unaudited	31.03.2013 Audited	31.03.2012 Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	0.09	1.37	4.73	5.29	10.45
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.11	0.11	-	0.24	39,098.33
	Total Income from operations (net)	0.19	1.48	4.73	5.53	10.45
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	38,993.49
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.19	5.07	4.54	19.67	113.13
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.06	0.05	0.13	0.21	0.26
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	1.73	4.84	7.08	9.66	14.74
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	0.00	0.04	3.36	2.01	9.37
	(h) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.51	0.45	2.08	3.52	2.77
	Total expenses	7.49	10.44	17.19	35.06	37.89
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(12.46)	(29.53)	(27.44)
4	Other Income	-	-	0.77	-	0.77
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)
10	i) Tax Expenses - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	(9.08)	-	(7.63)	(9.08)	(7.63)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	(5.72)
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	138.00	138.00	138.00	138.00	138.00
18	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	911.98	932.43
19	i) EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)
	ii) EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not to be annualised)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)

PART II Information for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2013

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2012	31.03.2013
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding:				
	- Number of shares	370,990	370,990	370,990	370,990
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	1,009,010	1,009,010	1,009,010	1,009,010
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	1.00	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter ended 31.03.2013			
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil			
	Received during the quarter	Nil			
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil			

त्याच्या उपासमारीची पांळी आली आहे.

ठेकेदार वगैरेसुद्ध प्रकल्प अधिकाऱ्यांमुळे या शेतकऱ्यांवर ही परिस्थिती ओढवली असल्याचा आरोप आहे. त्यामुळे या सर्व शेतकऱ्यांना तातडीने मोबदला देण्याची मागणी खुशाल लोडे यांनी निवेदनातून केली आहे.

खांचा निधी

शासन निर्णय क्र. जिपर- २०१३/ प्र.क्र. ६७/ पर/८ दि. ३०.०३.२०१३ च्या आदेशान्वये निधी वितरित केला आहे. गावाच्या विकासासाठी निधी उपलब्ध करून देण्याने रस्त्यांचा प्रलंबित प्रश्न लवकरच निकाली लागणार आहे. यासाठी माजी सरपंच भिमराव मडावी, सरपंच भगवान कोवे, उपसरपंच गोपाल कासले, तंटामुक्ती अध्यक्ष तिरुपती पोले, ग्रा.पं. सदस्य दिनकर कुळसंगे, लिलाबाई मडावी, कानुपात्रा पोले, रसिका पर्वतराव पेंदेर, माजी सरपंच गणेश वाघमारे, मारु पां. गेडाम, भिमराव पा.सिडाम, ईमाम खान पठाण, ज्ञानोबा तेलंग, नारायण जाधव, यांनी पाठपुरावा केला.

वे उद्घाटन



ग्रामाचे स्वागत करून शुभेच्छा सौलेंद्र वासनिक, दिनेश खोब्रागडे, राजेश शाहू, शेखर गोडघाटे, कचंद मेश्राम, पंचफुला नानवटे, विकास गोडघाटे, पार्वताबाई ठमके कार्यकर्ते उपस्थित होते.

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
	As at 31.03.2013 Audited	As at 31.03.2012 Audited	As at 31.03.2013 Audited
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Shareholders funds			
(a) Share Capital	138.00	138.00	138.00
(b) Reserve & Surplus	911.98	932.43	1,020.30
Sub-total - Shareholders fund	1,049.98	1,070.43	1,158.30
2 Minority Interest			182.17
3 Non-Current Liabilities			
(a) Long term borrowings	-	-	-
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-	-
(c) Other long term liabilities	-	-	-
(d) Long term provisions	-	-	-
Sub-total - Non Current liabilities			
4 Current Liabilities			
(a) Short term borrowings	-	-	1,436.37
(b) Trade Payables	3.12	2.88	6.13
(c) Other current liabilities	2.97	27.88	222.90
(d) Short term provisions	-	-	7.29
Sub-total - Current liabilities	6.09	30.76	1,672.69
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,056.07	1,101.19	3,013.15
B ASSETS			
1 Non-current assets			
(a) Fixed Assets	0.63	0.64	40.13
(b) Goodwill	-	-	-
(c) Non current investments	981.45	0.35	95.48
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	24.76	15.68	24.09
(e) Long term loans and advances	0.10	1,019.48	312.35
(f) Other non current assets	-	-	114.27
Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,006.94	1,036.15	586.31
2 Current assets			
(a) Current investments	44.54	-	44.54
(b) Inventories	-	-	386.70
(c) Trade receivables	-	-	23.84
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	3.00	63.97	225.87
(e) Short term loans and advances	1.59	1.07	1,745.82
(f) Other current assets	-	-	0.06
Sub-total - Current assets	49.13	65.04	2,426.84
TOTAL - ASSETS	1,056.07	1,101.19	3,013.15

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

On standalone basis, Company operates in a single primary business segment of Non-Banking Finance Activity and hence no segment reporting has been furnished for standalone results. The Group has mainly three business segments i.e. a) Non-Banking Finance Activity, b) Foreign Exchange Trading; and c) Commodities Trading. The segment reporting as per Accounting Standard 17 is as below:

Particulars	Rs. in Lacs
	Consolidated Year Ended 31.03.2013 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue	
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity	5.53
b) Foreign Exchange Trading	37,684.91
c) Commodities Trading	1,503.83
Total	39,194.27
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	
2. Net sales/Income From Operations	39,194.27
Segment Results	
(Operating Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax but after depreciation)	
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity	(29.54)
b) Foreign Exchange Trading	58.95
c) Commodities Trading	195.55
Total	224.96
Less: Interest	(164.64)
Add: Exceptional Item - Excess Depreciation written back	12.69
Total Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	73.02
3. Capital Employed	
(Segment assets - Segment Liabilities)	
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity	1,049.98
b) Foreign Exchange Trading	1,084.34
c) Commodities Trading	142.25
Unallocated	
Total	2,276.57

Note :

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 28th May, 2013.
- During the quarter, the Company has acquired 99.99% and 83.20% stake in RSBL Commodities Private Limited and Supama Forex Private Limited respectively. Accordingly RSBL Commodities Private Limited and Supama Forex Private Limited have become subsidiaries of the Company by virtue of such acquisition of stake.
- The consolidated accounts have been prepared as per Accounting Standards (AS) 21 'Consolidated Financial Statements' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Accordingly, being the first year of acquisition of equity of subsidiaries, the consolidated figures for previous year is not applicable.
- The previous quarter/period year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2013 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2012.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Sd/-

SACHIN KOTHARI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28.05.2013

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2013

PART I

Rs. in Lacs(Except No.of shares & EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2013 Unaudited	31.12.2012 Unaudited	31.03.2012 Unaudited	31.03.2013 Audited	31.03.2012 Audited	31.03.2013 Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	0.09	1.37	4.73	5.29	10.45	39,098.33
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.11	0.11	-	0.24	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	0.19	1.48	4.73	5.53	10.45	39,098.33
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	38,993.49
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	(308.17)
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.19	5.07	4.54	19.67	10.75	113.13
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.06	0.05	0.13	0.21	0.26	9.94
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	1.73	4.84	7.08	9.66	14.74	18.25
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	0.00	0.04	3.36	2.01	9.37	11.83
	(h) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.51	0.45	2.08	3.52	2.77	130.84
	Total expenses	7.49	10.44	17.19	35.06	37.89	38,969.31
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(12.46)	(29.53)	(27.44)	129.02
4	Other Income	-	-	0.77	-	0.77	95.94
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)	224.96
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	164.63
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)	60.33
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	12.69
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(7.30)	(8.96)	(11.69)	(29.53)	(26.67)	73.02
10	i) Tax Expenses - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	26.21
	ii) Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	(9.08)	-	(7.63)	(9.08)	(7.63)	(4.32)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)	51.13
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)	51.13
14	Share of Profit/ (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	(5.72)
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	1.78	(8.96)	(4.06)	(20.45)	(19.04)	45.41
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	138.00	138.00	138.00	138.00	138.00	138.00
18	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	911.98	932.43	1,020.30
19	i EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)	3.29
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)	3.29
19	ii EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not to be annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)	3.29
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	(0.65)	(0.29)	(1.48)	(2.62)	3.29

PART II

Information for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2013

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				
		Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2012	31.03.2013	31.03.2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding:					
	- Number of shares	370,990	370,990	370,990	370,990	370,990
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1,009,010	1,009,010	1,009,010	1,009,010	1,009,010
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	1.00	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%

B

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter

Nil



ASHAPURO GROUP

PARTICULARS

(Refer Notes Below)

1.	Income from Operations
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations
	(b) Other Operating Income
	Total Income from Operations
2.	Expenses
	(a) Cost of materials consumed
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade
	(d) Employee benefits expenses
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation expenses
	(f) Other expenses
	Total Expenses
3.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)
4.	Other Income
5.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)
6.	Finance Cost
7.	Exchange Fluctuation (Gain) / Loss
8.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6-7)
9.	Exceptional Items (Refer Note No. 10)
10.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (8+9)
11.	Tax Expenses
12.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (10+11)
13.	Extraordinary items
14.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (12+13)
15.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates
16.	Minority Interest
17.	Net Profit / (Loss) (14+15-16)
18.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (82.5%)
19.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves
20.	Earnings Per Share (Before Exceptional Items)
	Basic / Diluted
21.	Earnings Per Share (After Exceptional Items)
	Basic / Diluted
22.	Particulars of Shareholding*
	i) Public Shareholding
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage to Paid-up Capital
	ii) Promoters & promoter group Shareholding
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)
	(b) Non-encumbered
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)

CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2013

Reviewed during the quarter
 Disposed of during the quarter
 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

Nil
 Nil
 Nil

PARTICULARS

Particulars		Rs. in Lacs		
		Standalone		Consolidated
		As at 31.03.2013 Audited	As at 31.03.2012 Audited	As at 31.03.2013 Audited
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders funds				
(a) Share Capital	138.00	138.00	138.00	
(b) Reserve & Surplus	911.98	932.43	1,020.30	
Sub-total - Shareholders fund	1,049.98	1,070.43	1,158.30	
2 Minority Interest				
3 Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Long term borrowings	-	-	-	
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-	-	
(c) Other long term liabilities	-	-	-	
(d) Long term provisions	-	-	-	
Sub-total - Non Current liabilities	-	-	-	
4 Current Liabilities				
(a) Short term borrowings	-	-	1,436.37	
(b) Trade Payables	3.12	2.88	6.13	
(c) Other current liabilities	2.97	27.88	222.90	
(d) Short term provisions	-	-	7.29	
Sub-total - Current liabilities	6.09	30.76	1,672.69	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,056.07	1,101.19	3,013.15	
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed Assets	0.63	0.64	40.13	
(b) Goodwill	-	-	-	
(c) Non current investments	981.45	0.35	95.48	
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	24.76	15.68	24.09	
(e) Long term loans and advances	0.10	1,019.48	312.35	
(f) Other non current assets	-	-	114.27	
Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,006.94	1,036.15	586.31	
2 Current assets				
(a) Current investments	44.54	-	44.54	
(b) Inventories	-	-	386.70	
(c) Trade receivables	-	-	23.84	
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	3.00	63.97	225.87	
(e) Short term loans and advances	1.59	1.07	1,745.82	
(f) Other current assets	-	-	0.06	
Sub-total - Current assets	49.13	65.04	2,426.84	
TOTAL - ASSETS	1,056.07	1,101.19	3,013.15	

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT
 On standalone basis, Company operates in a single primary business segment of Non-Banking Finance Activity and hence no segment reporting has been furnished for standalone results. The Group has mainly three business segments i.e. a) Non-Banking Finance Activity; b) Foreign Exchange Trading; and c) Commodities Trading. The segment reporting as per Accounting Standard 17 is as below:

Particulars	Rs. in Lacs	
	Standalone	Consolidated Year Ended 31.03.2013 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue		
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity		5.53
b) Foreign Exchange Trading		37,684.91
c) Commodities Trading		1,503.83
Total		39,194.27
Less: Inter Segment Revenue		
		39,194.27
2. Net sales/Income From Operations		
Segment Results (Operating Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax but after depreciation)		(29.54)
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity		58.95
b) Foreign Exchange Trading		195.55
c) Commodities Trading		224.96
Total		(164.64)
Less: Interest		12.69
Add: Exceptional Item - Excess Depreciation written back		73.02
Total Profit/(Loss) Before Tax		
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets - Segment Liabilities)		1,049.98
a) Non-Banking Finance Activity		1,084.34
b) Foreign Exchange Trading		142.25
c) Commodities Trading		
Unallocated		
Total		2,276.57

Note :

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 28th May, 2013.
- During the quarter, the Company has acquired 99.99% and 83.20% stake in RSBL Commodities Private Limited and Supama Forex Private Limited respectively. Accordingly RSBL Commodities Private Limited and Supama Forex Private Limited have become subsidiaries of the Company by virtue of such acquisition of stake.
- The consolidated accounts have been prepared as per Accounting Standards (AS) 21 "Consolidated Financial Statements" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Accordingly, being the first year of acquisition of equity of subsidiaries, the consolidated figures for previous year is not applicable.
- The previous quarter/period year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2013 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2012.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
 Sd/-
 SACHIN KOTHARI
 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 28.05.2013

1.	Segment Revenue
	A. Minerals
	B. Shipping
	Total
	Add: unallocated corporate income
	Net Sales / Income from Operations
2.	Segment Results
	(Profit before Finance cost & Tax)
	A. Minerals
	B. Shipping
	Total
	Less: Finance Cost
	Less: Unallocable expenditure net
	Unallocable income
	Profit Before tax & exceptional items
3.	Other Information
	Segment Assets
	Total Assets
	Segment Liabilities
	Total Liabilities

* Includes 15,714,690 Equity Shares

Notes to Accounts :

- The above financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- (a) The Company has, in the period ended 31st March 2013, a net profit of ₹ 26,508.05 lacs in the equity segment.
 (b) Apart from the above, the company has no other income or expenditure for the period.
 (c) As a result of the above, net profit is ₹ 26,508.05 lacs.
- Based on the audited annual accounts of the Company for the year ended 31st March 2013. Further, in terms of the guidelines of the Listing Agreement, the provision of the Companies Act, 2013 defined is not applicable.
- In accordance with the provisions of the Listing Agreement, the provision defined is not applicable.
- Tax Expenses for the year ended 31st March 2013 are ₹ 12.69 lacs.
- The complaints received from the shareholders of its Subsidiaries, Joint Ventures and other entities are nil.
- The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March 2013 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2012.
- Exceptional items for the Quarter ended 31st March 2013 are nil.

Net liabilities in respect of certain disputed and unprovided foreign currency loans upon settlement with some of the subsidiaries with certain terms and conditions.
 Net of, loss on sale of Fixed Assets and settlement of loan with bank on 31st March 2013.

9. Previous period's figures have been reviewed by the Audit Committee.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 28th May, 2013